


Near East University Faculty of Medicine
Phase IV 2022-2023 
Academic Year Calendar
Asst.Prof. Burcu Özbakır, MD
Phase IV Coordinator
Assoc.Prof. Burçin Şanlıdağ, MD
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Beginning Date: 05.09.2022
Ending Date: 26.05.2023
Duration of Education: 38 Weeks
Semester Break: 09.01.2023 – 15.01.2023 (1 Hafta)

CLERKSHIP LIST:  
Internal Medicine: 9 Weeks
Pediatrics: 9 Weeks
General Surgery: 9 Weeks
Obstetrics & Gynecology: 9 Weeks
Clinical Pharmacology: 1 Week

CLERKSHIP PROGRAM
	BEGINNING
	ENDING
	Turkish 1
	Turkish 2
	English 1
	English 2

	05.09.2022
	04.11.2022
	General Surgery
	Obstetrics & Gynecology
	Internal Medicine
	Pediatrics

	07.11.2022
	06.01.2023
	Pediatrics
	Internal Medicine
	Obstetrics & Gynecology
	General Surgery 

	09.01.2023
	15.01.2023
	Ara Tatil

	16.01.2023
	17.03.2023
	Internal Medicine
	General Surgery
	Pediatrics
	Obstetrics & Gynecology

	20.03.2023
	19.05.2023
	Obstetrics & Gynecology
	Pediatrics
	General Surgery
	Internal Medicine

	22.05.2023
	26.05.2023
	Clinical Pharmacology

	05.06.2023
	09.06.2023
	Makeup Exams



Official and Religious Days and Holidays

	08.10.2022

	29.10.2022

	15.11.2022

	25.12.2022

	01.01.2023

	20-23.04.2023

	01.05.2023

	19.05.2023
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